TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects U.S. Reg. No. 2,377,188		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oberweis Asset Management, Inc.		08/01/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oberweis Asset Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	3333 Warrenville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Lisle	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60532	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377188	OBERWEIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Ten S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Stockton
Signature:	/Richard S. Stockton/
Date:	08/01/2005

900029310 REEL: 003132 FRAME: 0129

Total Attachments: 3 source=Renaut Declaration#page1.tif source=Joyce Declaration#page1.tif source=Joyce Declaration#page2.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:	Oberweis Asset Management, Inc.)	
Reg. Date:	August 15, 2000)	Atty. Docket 006887.00001
Reg. No.:	2,377,188)	
Mark:	"OBERWEIS" (Int. Cl. 36)	3	

DECLARATION OF ROBERT RENAUT IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTING RECORDED CHAIN OF TITLE

I, Robert Renaut, declare as follows:

- 1. I am the President and Chief Executive Officer of Oberweis Dairy, Inc. ("Oberweis Dairy"). I make this declaration based on personal knowledge.
- 2. I am providing this declaration in support of Oberweis Asset Management, Inc.'s ("OAM") request to correct the record of the chain of title for the mark that is the subject of U.S. Reg. No. 2,377,188, namely "OBERWEIS" for "[f]inancial services, namely, providing financial analysis and consultation, financial research, financial planning and providing investment advice, financial management, providing financial information by electronic means, providing full service and online brokerage services, managing investment accounts and portfolios for individuals, trusts, institutions and retirement accounts, and financial investment in the field of securities, equities and mutual funds" in International Class 36 ("the Mark").
- 3. On April 22, 2005, Oberweis Dairy purportedly assigned the entire interest in the Mark from Oberweis Dairy to The Oberweis Group, Inc. Oberweis Dairy submitted the purported assignment to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation. On May 4, 2005, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office recorded the purported assignment at Reel 3077/Frame 0621.
- 4. The purported assignment was erroneously made by Oberweis Dairy. Oberweis Dairy does not, and never has, owned or had any interest in the Mark. Oberweis Dairy has never had the authority to grant or record any interest in the Mark. Accordingly, the recordation of the purported assignment should be considered null and void. The recordation does not affect the true chain of title for the Mark, which is owned, and always has been owned by OAM.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this $\sqrt{s^{2}}$ day of Augus +, 2005.

By:

Robert Renaut

President and Chief Executive Officer

Oberweis Dairy, Inc.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:	Oberweis Asset Management, Inc.)	To 1 . 00/007 00001
Reg. Date:	August 15, 2000)	Atty. Docket 006887.00001
Reg. No.:	2,377,188)	
Mark:	"OBERWEIS" (Int'l Class 36))	

DECLARATION OF PATRICK JOYCE IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTING RECORDED CHAIN OF TITLE

I, Patrick Joyce, declare as follows:

- 1. I am the Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer for Oberweis Asset Management, Inc. ("OAM"). OAM is the owner of the mark that is the subject of U.S. Reg. No. 2,377,188, namely "OBERWEIS" for "[f]inancial services, namely, providing financial analysis and consultation, financial research, financial planning and providing investment advice, financial management, providing financial information by electronic means, providing full service and online brokerage services, managing investment accounts and portfolios for individuals, trusts, institutions and retirement accounts, and financial investment in the field of securities, equities and mutual funds" in International Class 36 ("the Mark").
- 2. I make this declaration in accordance with TMEP 503.06(c) and on the basis of my personal knowledge and investigation of the matters described. As described further below, on May 4, 2005, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office recorded a purported assignment of the entire interest in the Mark from Oberweis Dairy, Inc. ("Oberweis Dairy") to The Oberweis Group, Inc. at Reel 3077/Frame 0621.

Summary of True Chain of Title for the '188 Mark

- 3. Registration No. 2,377,188, for the Mark was issued on August 15, 2000, to OAM.
- 4. Since August 15, 2000, OAM, has been, and continues to be the owner of the Mark.

Document Mistakenly Recorded for the Mark

- 5. On May 4, 2005, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office recorded a purported assignment of the entire interest in the Mark from Oberweis Dairy, Inc. ("Oberweis Dairy") to The Oberweis Group, Inc. at Reel 3077/Frame 0621.
- 6. Oberweis Dairy does not, and never has, owned or had any interest in the Mark. Oberweis Dairy has never had the authority to grant or record any interest in the Mark. Accordingly, the recordation of the purported assignment should be considered null and void.

The recordation does not affect the true chain of title for the Mark described above in Paragraphs 3 and 4.

7. Oberweis Dairy has acknowledged that the purported assignment was erroneously made and does not affect the true chain of title for the Mark. A declaration confirming this understanding from Mr. Robert Renaut, President and Chief Executive Officer of Oberweis Dairy, accompanies this declaration.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 31 st day of July, 2005.

By:

RECORDED: 08/01/2005

Patrick B. Joyce

Executive VP and Chief Financial Officer for Oberweis Asset Management, Inc.